PROCESS WRITING AND ITS EFFECTIVENESS IN IMPROVING WRITING

SKILLS OF YEAR 5 PUPILS OF SEK. KEB. BUKIT KENAK, JERTIH

WAN ROHANI BINTI WAN SULONG

FAKULTIPENDIDIKAN
UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

2002



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I wish to express my heartfelt gratitude and sincere appreciation to my supervisor,
Puan Ruhaidah binti Mohd Amin for her guidance, patience and assistance as a
supervisor in completion ofthis project.

My sincere thanks to the Headmaster of Sekolah Kebangsaan Bukit kenak, Jertih,
Encik Mohd Zaik bin Hussin for his co-operation and kindness. Also to the teachers of
this school especially all English teachers who have given their full co-operation and
helping me when I am lost.

I would also like to express my appreciation and gratitude to my family,
especially my beloved mother who gave her moral support, patience and understanding.

Not forgetting to all my colleagues of B. Ed TESL. Thanks a lot for your support
and encouragement.

Last but not least thank you to Allah the Al-Mighty for giving me the strength to

complete this study.



ABSTRACT

Process Writing is one of the effective strategies used in teaching writing skills,
the purpose of this study is to overcome the difficulties facing by year 5 pupils in writing
skills using Process Writing.

By using the step by step process, the pupils will be able to organize their ideas
before transferring the ideas into a good piece of work.

This study involved 30 year 5 pupils of Sekolah Kebangsaan Bukit Kenak, Jertih.
Data was obtained by using questionnaires and also a classroom observation on pupils'
reactions. The questionnaires were distributed after two lessons were conducted.

The pupils showed some improvement after some written activities were given to
them. The results showed that Process Writing is effective to improve pupils' writing
skills. The findings too proved that the pupils were motivated and interested in writing

activities based on observation by the teacher.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title page
Acknowledgement
Abstract

Table ofcontents

CHAPTER 1: BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY

1.0 Introduction
1.1 Statement ofthe problem
1.2 Purpose ofthe Study
1.3 Significance ofthe study
1.4 Research Questions
1.5 Delimitation
1.6 Limitation
1.7 Definition ofterms
1.7.1 Writing

1.72 Process Writing



CHAPTER 11: REVIEW OF THE LITERATURE
2.0 Introduction
2.1 Views on Various Teaching Approaches to Writing
2.11 Writing for Communication
2.12 Writing for Training
2.13 Writing for Reinforcement
2.14 Writing for Imitation
2.15Writing for Fluency
2.2 Process Writing
2.3 Purpose of Process Writing
2.4 Process Approach to Writing

2.5 Summary

CHAPTER 111: RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY

3.0 Introduction
3.1 Population
3.2 Sample and Sample Selection
3.3 Data Gathering Instrument

3.31 Background information
3.4 Procedures Employed

3.41 Procedure of data collection

10

10

1

1

12

14

15

18

19

19

19

21

21

22

23



