PROCESS WRITING AND ITS EFFECTIVENESS IN IMPROVING WRITING SKILLS OF YEAR 5 PUPILS OF SEK. KEB. BUKIT KENAK, JERTIH

WAN ROHANI BINTI WAN SULONG

FAKULTI PENDIDIKAN

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM)

DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

2002

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I wish to express my heartfelt gratitude and sincere appreciation to my supervisor,

Puan Ruhaidah binti Mohd Amin for her guidance, patience and assistance as a

supervisor in completion of this project.

My sincere thanks to the Headmaster of Sekolah Kebangsaan Bukit kenak, Jertih, Encik Mohd Zaik bin Hussin for his co-operation and kindness. Also to the teachers of this school especially all English teachers who have given their full co-operation and helping me when I am lost.

I would also like to express my appreciation and gratitude to my family, especially my beloved mother who gave her moral support, patience and understanding.

Not forgetting to all my colleagues of B. Ed TESL. Thanks a lot for your support and encouragement.

Last but not least thank you to Allah the Al-Mighty for giving me the strength to complete this study.

ABSTRACT

Process Writing is one of the effective strategies used in teaching writing skills. the purpose of this study is to overcome the difficulties facing by year 5 pupils in writing skills using Process Writing.

By using the step by step process, the pupils will be able to organize their ideas before transferring the ideas into a good piece of work.

This study involved 30 year 5 pupils of Sekolah Kebangsaan Bukit Kenak, Jertih.

Data was obtained by using questionnaires and also a classroom observation on pupils' reactions. The questionnaires were distributed after two lessons were conducted.

The pupils showed some improvement after some written activities were given to them. The results showed that Process Writing is effective to improve pupils' writing skills. The findings too proved that the pupils were motivated and interested in writing activities based on observation by the teacher.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title page

Acknowledgement

Abstract

Table of contents

CHAPTER 1: BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY

1.0 Introduction	1
1.1 Statement of the problem	3
1.2 Purpose of the Study	3
1.3 Significance of the study	4
1.4 Research Questions	5
1.5 Delimitation	5
1.6 Limitation	5
1.7 Definition of terms	6
1.7.1 Writing	6
1.72 Process Writing	7

CHAPTER 11:	REVIEW	OF THE	LITERATURE	

2.0 Introduction					
2.1 Views on Various Teaching Approaches to Writing					
2.11 Writing for Communication	9				
2.12 Writing for Training	10				
2.13 Writing for Reinforcement	10				
2.14 Writing for Imitation	11				
2.15Writing for Fluency	11				
2.2 Process Writing	12				
2.3 Purpose of Process Writing	14				
2.4 Process Approach to Writing	15				
2.5 Summary	18				
CHAPTER 111: RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY					
3.0 Introduction	19				
3.1 Population	19				
3.2 Sample and Sample Selection	19				
3.3 Data Gathering Instrument	21				
3.31 Background information	21				
3.4 Procedures Employed	22				
3.41 Procedure of data collection	23				